

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation 7-9 Kawran Bazar Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh



Memo No. 24.03.0000.103.55(8).110.18-141

Date: 4 July 2018

## Invitation for Bid (IFB) Notice International Competitive Bidding (ICB)

## For Development of a Textile Mill at Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh through Public-Private Partnership

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation (BTMC), under the Ministry of Textiles and Jute, Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh, intends to establish textile mills and/or textile related linked industries and support facilities at Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh at the existing site of Quaderia Textile Mills Limited through PPP mode.

BTMC invites interested bidders and/or bidding consortiums to participate in the selection of a Private Partner through International Competitive Bidding (ICB) process for the "Development of a Textile Mill (and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities) at Tongi, Gazipur, Bangladesh through Public Private Partnership" as per the terms and conditions set out in the PPP Contract.

Interested bidders may submit their Bids in response to this IFB notice. Details of the Project, Bid submission process and other requirements have been set out in the IFB document.

Interested bidders have to purchase the IFB with a non-refundable amount of One Thousand Two hundred and Fifty US Dollars (USD 1250.00) or Bangladesh Taka One Lac (BDT 1,00,000) in favour of **Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation**, through Pay Order/Bank Draft and send the scanned copy of money receipt to a designated e-mail ID: <a href="mailto:btmc-tmt@pppo.gov.bd">btmc-tmt@pppo.gov.bd</a> to register online in order to access all available project related documents and to participate in the bidding process. A pre-bid meeting will be organized at the BTMC conference room, time and date of which would be duly notified to the registered bidders through the on-line process.

Bids must be submitted on or before 16 August 2018 Time - 12.00 hours BST at the following address:

Project Director

Development of Textile Mills (and/or Textile Related Linked Industries and Support Facilities) at Demra,

Dhaka and Tongi, Gazipur through PPP

Bangladesh Textile Mills Corporation
7-9 Kawran Bazar, Dhaka 1215, Bangladesh

Authority reserves the right to accept, reject and/or re-invite the bids without assigning any reason. whatsoever.

Kazi Feroz Hossain
Deputy General Manager (Law & Board)
and In-Charge (Commerce)
Tel: + 8802 9138715 (Office)

e-mail: feroz775@gmail.com